

## Student Organization Hazing Prevention Education Requirement

Effective September 18, 2018, all recognized Grambling State University student organization are required to provide at least one hour of hazing prevention education to all members and prospective members of its organization.

The education may be provided in person, electronically, or both. The hazing prevention education will include the following information:

The definition of hazing

The dangers of and prohibitions against hazing

The duty to assist a victim of hazing

The duty to immediately report, in writing, any violation of the Hazing Prevention Policy to the appropriate university official using the attached Hazing Reporting form.

The criminal penalties for hazing

University sanctions for hazing

Each organization shall submit a report annually to the University relative to the students receiving such education with the submission of the signed form of each student receiving the hazing education

To help with compliance with the hazing prevention education requirements, a sample "Hazing Prevention Education Report' form and the "Hazing Prevention Education Affirmation" form are included.

Failure to comply with organization responsibilities, including the duty to report incidents of hazing, and failure to comply with the hazing prevention education requirement, may result in revocation of the organization's charter.



## Student Organization Hazing Prevention Education Report

As a member of		_ I hereby affirm
that I have received at least one hour of hazi	• .	•
academic year, in person/ele The hazing prevention education included th	•	
The definition of hazing		
The dangers of and prohibitions agains	st hazing	
The duty to assist a victim of hazing		
The duty to immediately report, in wri Prevention Policy to the appropriate u Hazing Reporting form.	•	_
The criminal penalties for hazing		
University sanctions for hazing		
Signature	Date	



## Student Organization Hazing Prevention Education Report

All training and documentation must be submitted to the Office of Student Organizations no later than October1, of each academic year. Please forward the completed form with required documentation to:

CCLL Division of Student Affairs	
GSU Division of Student Affairs	
Grambling Hall Suite 222	
Date	
Academic Year	
Organization	
Name of Person and title submitting the report	
	has provided one hour of annual hazing
prevention education to all members of the organizat	ion on as
evidenced by the attached signed confirmations of th	e members of the organization and the attached
organization roster.	
Organization Representative Signature	Date



## Office of Student Engagement & Leadership Organization Anti-Hazing Training Roster

Last Name	First Name	G-Number	Signature

Page	of	
I ugc	O1	